## Terms and Conditions: Mister Sweet Speckled Eggs #DareToImagine & WIN 1 of 50 Speckled Egg hampers Competition

- 1. The Promoter of the competition is Lodestone Brands (Pty) Ltd TRADING AS Mister Sweet.
- 2. The name of the competition is '#DareToImagine & WIN 1 of 50 Speckled Eggs hampers Competition
- 3. The competition will run from 28/09/2020 to 08/11/2020.
- 4. By entering the competition and/or accepting any prize (if you are a winner), you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 5. The competition is open to all participants within the Republic of South Africa. You are not eligible to participate in this competition if: a. You are a director, member, partner, employee, agent or consultant of the Promoter, its affiliates/divisions/subsidiaries or any other person who supplies goods or services in connection with the competition; b. You are a spouse, life partner, parent, child or sibling, immediate family member, business partner or associate of the persons specified in 5(a) above.
- 6. You may enter the competition as many times as you wish, subject to the terms of entry outlined below
- 8. To enter the competition, a Participant has to take up the #DareToImagine Challenge by posting a photograph or video of themselves enjoying Speckled Eggs in an unusual or inventive way. These entries must be posted either:
  - on the Mister Sweet Facebook page in the comments section below one of the Competition posts, or
  - on the participant's own Instagram, TikTok or Twitter profiles, these entries MUST include the competition tag #DareToImagine and Mister Sweet MUST be tagged in the post.
  - Mister Sweet accepts no responsibility for any injury, damage to property, or loss of life occurring as a result of your participation in the #DareToImagine challenge.
- 9. Hamper prize winners will be selected after the competition closing date by Mister Sweet based on the most creative entries received.
- 10. By entering the competition Participant's grant Mister Sweet unconditional right to use their photograph or video submission across any and all marketing or promotional material in perpetuity.
- 11. By entering the competition Participants assert that they are the rightful owner/ creator of their video or photographic submission. Mister Sweet will not be held liable for any disputes arising as to the rights/ creative concept or ownership of the submission.
- 12. Prize winners will be selected within 2 weeks of the competition completion date and contacted via Direct Message on the relevant Social Media channel.
- 13. Winner will be required to share their contact details with the Promoter and/or their marketing partners to arrange prize delivery.

- 14. An alternative winner will be drawn should the organisers be unable to contact the initial prize winner after 3 attempts.
- 15. Winners must be in possession of a valid South African ID document / South African passport. Winner has 7 days from being contacted to submit their identification to the Promoter and/or their marketing partners to claim the prize. Should the prize not be claimed within this period it will be forfeited.
- 16. The Promoter's decision is final, and no further correspondence will be entered into.
- 17. The Promoter and their delivery agent do not accept responsibility or liability for any loss or damage and will also not be responsible or liable for any further expenses or fees required for purpose of using, applying or enjoying the prize won in this competition.
- 18. Winners give The Promoter, and its authorised agents and marketing partners consent to use their names for publicity purposes.
- 21. The competition closes on 08/11/2020 at 23:59.
- 22. The Promoter reserves the right to vary, suspend, postpone or terminate the competition and any prizes, or any aspect thereof, for any reasons whatsoever and without notice. In such event, you hereby waive any rights or expectations which you may have against The Promoter and acknowledge that you will not have any recourse or claim of any nature against The Promoter, their authorised agents or marketing partners.
- 23. These Terms and Conditions are available at www.mistersweet.co.za/media/competitions/dartoimagine